ExchangeMAX SCS (Select Code 4346C) 4-69
Issue 3, Jun 1999
C
onventional F
ram
es
711 Connector System – A Flexible, Ecomomical Way to Connectorize
Central Offices

Connector/Wire Compatability Chart
* These wires require two insertions of the connector module to insure complete penetration of the wire insulation.
Ordering Information
Lucent Technologies Reference Documentation
Width Height Length
12 pair 1.0" (2.5 cm) .78" (2.0 cm) 1.5" (3.8 cm)
25 pair 1.0" (2.5 cm) .78" (2.0 cm) 2.8" (7.0 cm)
32 pair 1.0" (2.5 cm) .78" (2.0 cm) 3.5" (9.0 cm)
Receptacle Mandrel Color Acceptable Wires
711RAA1-50, 64
Yellow 22 AWG (.64mm)-BU (PVC), BW* (PVC CL) ABAM (PE PVC),
DEPIC
711RAB1-24, 50 or 64
Gray 22 AWG (.64mm)-BU (PVC), DEPIC 24 GA. (.51mm)-BU
(PVC), BW* (PVC CL), ABMM (PE PVC)
711RAC1-50
Pink 24 AWG (.51mm)-BU (PVC), D INSIDE WIRE BW* (PVC CL),
ABMM (PE PVC)
711RAD1-24, 50 or 64 White 26AWG (.40mm)-BY (PVC), D INSIDE WIRE
711RAE1-64 Blue 26 AWG (.40mm)-1249 TYPE CABLE
Code Number Description Comcode Code Number Description Comcode
711CA1-24 Connector Module 103 046 231 711RAB1-50 Receptacle 25 Pair 103 043 998
711CA1-50 Connector Module 103 046 264 711RAC1-50 Receptacle 25 Pair 103 044 046
711CA1-64 Connector Module 103 046 272 711RAD1-50 Receptacle 25 Pair 103 044 095
711RAB1-24 Receptacle 12 Pair 103 043 972 711RAA1-64 Receptacle 32 Pair 103 043 956
711RAD1-24 Receptacle 12 Pair 103 044 079 711RAB1-64 Receptacle 32 Pair 103 044 004
711RAA1-50 Receptacle 25 Pair 103 043 949 711RAD1-64 Receptacle 32 Pair 103 044 103
Title Document Number
 Wire Joining System 711 Connector System Description and Use Lucent  Technologies  632-205-222
711 Connector WIP Packages
632-WIP-004V